| Juma | REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| MEETING DATE: | January 18, 2017 | MotionResolution | | | |
| DEPARTMENT: | Finance | Ordinance - Introduction | | | |
| DIVISION: | Purchasing | Ordinance - AdoptionPublic Hearing | | | |
| TITLE: Cooperative Purchase Agreement: Park and Playground Equipment | | | | | |

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the purchase and delivery of playground equipment for the Pacific Avenue Athletic Complex by utilizing a cooperative purchase agreement originated by US Communities contract, for a total cost of \$105,157.35 to:

GameTime Fort Payne, Alabama

(Bid #2017-20000147 Parks & Recreation) (Debbie Wendt/Robin R. Wilson)

REPORT:

As a part of the Pacific Avenue Athletic Complex (PAAC), the Parks and Recreation Department is purchasing and installing the playground equipment and a shade structure for the complex.

On October 23, 2015, the Parks and Recreation Department was awarded a grant from the Fiesta Bowl Charities in the amount of \$50,000 for the purchase of a play feature. The balance of the funding is coming from the PAAC bond.

| | CITY FUNDS: | \$55,157.35 | BUDGETED: | \$0.00 | |
|------------------------|---|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|
| REQUIREMENTS | STATE FUNDS: | \$0.00 | AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER: | \$0.00 | |
| | FEDERAL FUNDS: | \$0.00 | IN CONTINGENCY: | \$0.00 | |
| | OTHER SOURCES: | \$50,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP: 333-97-77.8160 CIP \$55,157.35 | | |
| | TOTAL: | \$105,157.35 | 198-50-50-PAAC.6804 \$5 | 50,000.00 | |
| FISCAL REC | FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: Funds are included in the FY 2017 CIP Budget and Fiesta Bowl Charities Grant Funding Purchase included in the PAAC project budget. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? | | | | |
| ΟΙΤΙΟ | C David | 4 | | | |
| ADD | Department | | | | |
| | City Clerk's Office | | | | |
| | Document to be recorded | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | CITY ADMINISTRATOR: | | | DATE: 1/10/2017 | |
| | Gregory K. Wilkinson | | | | |
| S | REVIEWED BY CITY ATTOR | NEY: | | DATE: 1/9/2017 | |
| SIGNATURES | Richard W. Files | | | 1/9/2017 | |
| | RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/ | DIV HEAD): | | | |
| | Wendy Wrenn for Pat Wicks 1/3/2017 | | 1/3/2017 | | |
| | WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY: | | | DATE: | |
| | Robin R. Wilson 12/28/2016 | | | 12/28/2016 | |